Introduced by: Mayor
Date: 3/03/92
Postponed to: 03/17/92
Amended: 03/17/92
Action: Adopted
Vote: 14 yes, 1 no

## KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH RESOLUTION 92-26

## A RESOLUTION ADOPTING RULES AND REGULATIONS FOR FUNDING, AWARD, APPROVAL AND TERMINATION OF WORK ON KENAI PENINSULA ROAD SERVICE AREA CONTRACTS

- WHEREAS, KPB 16.41.120 requires that rules and regulations be established by the road service area board in order to operate the service area; and
- WHEREAS, such rules and regulations must be approved by the assembly by resolution; and
- WHEREAS, on February 10, 1992, the Kenai Peninsula Road Service Area board adopted new rules and regulations;

## NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH:

- That the rules and regulations for operation of the Kenai Peninsula Road Service Area adopted by the Road Service Area board on February 10, 1992, and attached as Exhibit A, dated March 9, 1992, and are incorporated as a part of this resolution by reference, are hereby adopted pursuant to KPB 16.41.120 to govern operation of the road service area.
- Section 2. That such rules and regulations as approved will continue in effect until changed in accordance with the ordinances of the Kenai Peninsula Borough governing the road service area.
- Section 3. That all earlier rules and regulations of the Kenai Peninsula Borough Road Service Area, including the former East, Central, North and South Kenai Peninsula Road Maintenance Service Areas, are hereby repealed with the adoption of this resolution.
- Section 4. That this resolution takes effect immediately upon its adoption.

## ADOPTED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH ON THIS 17th DAY MARCH, 1992.

ATTEST: